INMATE WELFARE FUND-JUVENILE
ANALYST: CLIFTON CURRY

	
	
	Expenditures
	
	Revenues
	
	FTEs
	
	TLTs

	2019-2020 Revised Budget
	
	$8,000
	
	$1,440
	
	0.0
	
	0.0

	2021-2022 Base Budget Adjust.
	
	$0
	
	$0
	
	0.0
	
	0.0

	2021-2022 Decision Packages
	
	$0
	
	($1,440)
	
	0.0 
	
	0.0

	2021-2022 Proposed Budget
	
	$8,000
	
	$0
	
	0.0
	
	0.0

	% Change from prior biennium
	
	0.0%
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dec. Pkg. as % of prior biennium
	
	0.0%
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Major Revenue Sources: Inmate Welfare Fund-Adult 

	Base Budget Assumptions: N/A



DESCRIPTION

The Inmate Welfare Fund-Juvenile uses funds to pay for a variety of services for juvenile detainees, including contracts with various community service providers, supporting volunteers, and other programs.  

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED BUDGET AND CHANGES

The Inmate Welfare Fund-Juvenile 2021-22 proposed budget is $8,000, the same amount approved in the 2019-20 Adopted Budget.  It should be noted that the juvenile secure ADP has been below projections in 2019, with an average of 30 ADP through August 2020. Juvenile secure detention population has been as low as 19 ADP in 2020, and ranges from 40 to 20 youth during the year.  

[bookmark: _GoBack]The fund receives all of its revenues through a transfer of funds from the Inmate Welfare Fund-Adult, which has relied on revenues from adult inmate phone/video calls and commissary.  The Department of Adult and Juvenile Detention transfers some of these revenues to support programs and services for juvenile detainees.  As noted in the Staff Report for the Inmate Welfare Fund-Adult program, the Executive made significant changes to the collection of revenue in 2020 that will be continued in proposed budget which will significantly reduce program revenues and will affect the financial viability of the fund in 2023-2024.

KEY ISSUES

Staff have identified no issues. 





